[Name] Bill

THE GARY ACT

Be it enacted by the House of Representatives of the Republic of Vindex Nation in Congress assembled,

THE GARY ACT

Section 1: Renaming of the City of Gallifrey

- a. The city of Gallifrey shall henceforth be renamed as Gary
- b. All official documents and records pertaining to the city shall be updated to reflect the new name of Gary.

Section 2: Implementation

- a. This act shall come into effect immediately upon its passage.
- b. The Vindex Nation government shall be responsible for the implementation of this act.
- c. Any costs associated with the implementation of this act shall be borne by the Vindex Nation government.

Section 3: Enactment

- a. This act shall be known as the Gary Act.
- b. This act shall be deemed as an urgent matter of public interest and shall be passed by the Vindex Nation government without delay.

SIGNED,

REP. AATYLER, SPEAKER UGANDANS